

S U P R E M E            C O U R T   O F        I N D I A  
R E C O R D   O F   P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E   T H E   R E G I S T R A R   S U N I L   T H O M A S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1251/2011

DIST.PANCHAYAT BANASKANTHA TR.D.D.OFFR.

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

ISHWARBHAI BHALUBHAI PATANI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 21/09/2011

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.L. Vaishya,Adv.  
Mr. Dharam Bir Raj Vohra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Suveni Banerjee,Adv.  
Ms. Hemantika Wahi,Adv.  
  
Mr. Kailash Pandey,Adv.  
Mr. K.V. Sreekumar,Adv.

U P O N   h e a r i n g   c o u n s e l   t h e   C o u r t   m a d e   t h e   f o l l o w i n g  
O R D E R

Respondent No 1 and 2 are awaited. However, it is submitted that Mr. K.V. Sreekumar, Advocate proposes to appear for respondent No..2.

It is submitted that respondent No.1 is no more. Counsel for the petitioner granted four weeks time for taking fresh steps against the Lrs. of respondent No. 1. List the matter on 4.11.2011.

(SUNIL THOMAS)  
Registrar