

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1251/2011

DIST.PANCHAYAT BANASKANTHA TR.D.D.OFFR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ISHWARBHAI BHALUBHAI PATANI & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing appl. for bringing LRs on record,bringing on record the lrs. of deceased respondent

Date: 03/08/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.S.L.Vaishya,adv.
Mr. Dharam Bir Raj Vohra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms.Nandini Gupta,adv.
Ms. Hemantika Wahi,Adv.

Mr.Kailash Pandey,adv.
Mr. K.V. Sreekumar ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service is complete. Lrs. of deceased respondent No.1 have been served by dasti. No appearance for them. The remaining respondents have already been served. Respondent No.2 has filed a counter affidavit. No further steps. Respondent No.2 is directed to serve copy of the counter affidavit on the Ld.counsel for the petitioner. Hence, place the matter before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

| | | (Sunil Thomas) |
| | | Registrar |